	4/2	5,	1.75		7300.0	100 25 00 205
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)		F	02-02-	2006	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and trademark office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						7.2707
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒	<u>⇒</u>		103160	~~~		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Travel68						ginal document or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):				Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
ZEEV RITMAN				Name: Rafael - Armament Development Authority Ltd.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				Internal Address		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger					DOD .005	
				Street Address: P.O.Box 2250		
				Haifa 31021, Israel		
Security Agreement Change of Name				City: State: ZIP:		
Other:						
Execution Date: 20 Jul 2005				Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
A. Patent Applicati	on No.(s)	Ado	ditional numbers attac	B. Patent No.	_	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				6. Total Number	of applications	s and patents involved:
Name: Mark M. Friedman				7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40</u>		
Internal Address:				☐ Er	closed	
				Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: c/o Bill Po	lkinghorn			8. Deposit accou	nt number:	
Discovery Dispatch, Flori	n Way 900.	<u>3</u>			06-2140	
City: <u>Upper Marlboro</u> State: <u>MD</u> ZIP: <u>20772</u>				(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying be deposit account)		
			DO NOT USE			
C Statement and signature						
 Statement and signature To the best of my knowledg original document. 	e and belief	f, the for	egoing information is	true and correct a	nd any attache	ed copy is a true copy of the
Mark M. Friedman				_		4 50005
Name of Person S			Signa	ature		Date
	Total	number (of pages including cover	sheet, attachments	, and document:	2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Zeev Ritman

(hereinafter called the "assignor(s)"), hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Rafael – Armament Development Authority Ltd. P.O.Box 2250 Haifa 31021 Israel

(hereinafter called the "assignee(s)"), its/his successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

DOUBLE EXPLOSIVELY-FORMED RING (DEFR) WARHEAD

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application identified as Attorney docket No. 27/720 and executed the same date as this assignment;

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

Signed and sealed this <u>30</u> day of <u>July</u> 2005

RECORDED: 07/25/2005

Zeev Ritman

PATENT REEL: 017512 FRAME: 0004